APRIL ROSE

Legislative District 5
Carroll and Fredrick Counties

Assistant Minority Leader

Economic Matters Committee

Subcommittees

Banking, Consumer Protection, and Commercial Law

Property and Casualty Insurance

Unemployment Insurance

Chair
Carroll County House Delegation



THE MARYLAND HOUSE OF DELEGATES Annapolis, Maryland 21401

The Maryland House of Delegates 6 Bladen Street, Room 213 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3070 · 301-858-3070 800-492-7122 Ext. 3070 Fax 410-841-3315 · 301-858-3315 April.Rose@house.state.md.us

February 9, 2023

SUPPORT HOUSE BILL 0557

Carroll County Delegation Carroll County - Public Facilities Bond

Appropriations Committee

Dear Chairman Barnes, Vice Chairman Chang and Members of the Appropriations Committee,

The Carroll County Delegation voted unanimously in favor of HB 0557 entitled "Carroll County - Public Facilities Bond" during its January 26, 2023, meeting.

The Carroll County Delegation respectfully requests a favorable vote on House Bill 0557.

Respectfully,

Del. April Rose Chairwoman

Carroll County Delegation

April Rose